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1.Drogen 15.Gant
2.Nanai 16.Scande
3.Winlan 17.Carmen
4 Romero 18.Gramor
5.Gust 19.Wisdon
6.Camlon 20.Karma
—T1.Tantar - - -2LPrima-- -
8. Tuntar 22.Krypt
9.Agua 23.Nabal
10.Auria 24.Tock
11.Bleak 25.Spyre
12.Arad 26.0belisk
13.Spring  27.Pagoda
14.Tunlan g
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NAME  WEGHT AP = PRICE ITEM NAME  WEGHT DP = PRICE USER

_ | et ' ShortBW . | 20 | 1000 |
S > ' LongBW 28 2600

NAME  |WEIGHT AP \ PRICE EITEM SteelBW | |35 | 4000 |

Dirk [ 5 | 50 | PoisonBW | |42 | 5000 |

BronzSD 12 700 Hero 38| | 54 | 7000 |
Sabre 8 | 400 Hero MoonBW | 66 | 8000
Scythe 20 | 1200 | Hero _JadeBW | .80 | 10000

_LongSD 26 2500 Hero TiBW | .96 | 12000 |

m - Moo DwarfBW | | 150 | 20000 |

62 | 8000 | Hero HeroBW | | 220 | 30000 |

9 | 10000 | Hero B.Rang | .60 ]
- HuntGL
Hero

255 Hero Rang . | 8 | 6L
MaskSH
52 | 50000 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, Ox, Mogu

42 | 100 | Hero Tri-Rang 150 - MaskSH
122 | 20000 | Hero DragonSH

70 | 29000 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, Ox, Mogu
300 | Nina

50 | 6500 Hero FlameSH
34 5000 | Hero StarSH
| 40000 | Hero - eR T > S SkySH
5 | 400 Nina - . > 4 VY IV A N L SuedeHT 200 | All
' 800 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, Ox, Mogu
1000 | Nina, Bleu
1500 | Nina, Bleu

10 | 1500 Nina y ] v | | RN Visor i

14 2000 HairBand |
2500 | Al
20000 | Nina, Bleu

20 | 3000 |
10 | 80 |
28 5000
34 | 7000 | iggg _ 3"
X
6000 | Mogu
20000 | All

1 | 800
55 | 20000

6000 | Hero, Karn, Mogu
5500 | Al

46 | 9000
64 | 25000 |
82 | 30000 600 | All
100 | Nina, Bleu
4000 | Gob

45 | 3500 |
8000 | Hero, Ox, Mogu

| 30000 |
Club 30 2500

2800 | All

100 Al

3
2
3
4
0
8
8
1
5
0
6
5
3
1
4
5
5
2
5
2
2
1
6
6
0
8
5
- E .
GiantHR 2 | 60 | 4500
FlameHR g 40000
8] 2000 | Gobi
8 200 | Al
1
2
4
6
0
8
4
3
5
4
6
8
2
4
3
3
1
1
2
2
6
7
7
6
9
1
2

WindBR {1 0 | 4000 | Nina, Bleu
RubyBR 0 | 30000 | Nina, Bleu, Mogu
DarkBR | 0 | 100 | Karn
MystSH | 48 | 20000 | Hero, Bo, Ox, Mogu
_Glove 20 | 3000 | Bo

40 | 10000 | Karn
36 | 4000 | Nina, Bleu

_TrapGrd |
LightS

0 | 2500 | Nina, Bleu
5 | 500 | All

MagicRG
0 | 10000 | Al

Bandage

SilverBR

ColdSH 50 | 10000 | Hero, Bo, Ox
30 | 4500 | Bo
65 | 20000 | Al

oo

Power SD
~ WingSD
EmporSD
BrokenSD
_FlameSD
Sickle
BroadSD

KUK KK XK XK XK KX XK | K| X | X

MystSD |
ShortRP
Rapier

Nina ! 4 < N ¥l Ml H
: Tiara
Nig NAME  WEIGHT DP | PRICE S
ERONE- i) Z | 10 | Hero, Bleu
_SuedeCP 5 | 240 | Hero, Bleu _EchoHT
8 | 1000 | Nina, Bleu _lronMask
9000 | Hero, Bo, Ox, Mogu StoneHT
2800 | Nina, Bleu JGolaHiT - |
10 | Al _FaceMask
30000 | Nina, Bleu AgileHT
2000 | Nina, Bleu NiceHT
300 | Hero, Bo, Gobi MystSF
50000 | Bo DivingHT
5000 | Hero, Bo, Gobi GaiaMask
3600 | All except Nina HeadGear
3400 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, 0x, Mogu CursedHT
28000 | Hero, Mogu ShellHT |
10 | Al _StrawHT
26000 | Hero, Bo, Ox IronHT
22000 | Hero, Bo, Ox, Mogu TideHT
8000 | Gobi SkullHT
2500 | Hero, Karn PowerHT
9990 | Nina, Bleu Domino
500 | Al HornHT
750 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, Ox, Mogu _Bandana.
2000 | Hero, Bo, Ox, Turban

5000 | Hero, Bo, Ox LoveHT

5000 | Nina, Bleu BronzHT |

6000 | Nina, Bleu SunHT
30000 | Hero, WolfHT
2000 | Nina, Bleu lcyHT
10000 | All DragonHT
30000 | Nina, Bleu SkullRG
20000 | Bleu SmartRG
12000 | Ox, Mogu DreamRG
3000 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, Ox, Mogu WoodSH |
6000 | Hero, Nina, Bleu Gauntlet

1000 | Hero, Bo, Gobi, Ox, Bleu, Mogu SuedeSH
10000 | Nina, Bleu GuardSH

1500 | Hero, Bo, Karn Bracelet |
10000 | Nina, Bleu IronSH

- | Hero BronzSH

700 | Al ~MetalSH

4000 | Al _FlameSH

5000 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, Ox, Mogu _IronSL

12000 Nina, Bleu MetalSL

PoisonRP
LightRP |
 FlameRP |

WingRP

BronzRP |

EviRP |

ThundrRP |

Nina
Nina
Nina
Nina

— ]
N || | B O N

MetalAR

Nina SilkGN

Nina _C|Clth o
Nina, LightCL b
Ox ~ Gown

Ox ArmPad

PowerRP |
IronHR |
SpineHR | e - |

Ox WolfSkin

Ox _RangerVT

Ox _BronzAR |
Ox PlateAR
Ox _FlameAR

Ox _PrisnCL |
_lcyAR |
S WorldML
Bleu SpineCL
Bleu ThiefCL
Bleu EvilRB
Bleu SuedeGN
Cobi SuedeAR
Gobi ChainML
: IronML
Gob WoolRB
Gobi SuedeRB |
Gobi LifeAR |
Gobi _PowerAR |
_QuartzAR |
AngleAR
GuruCT
WorldAR

=y
=

150 |
6000 |
2680
4000
8300

60000

on
Uy

RageHR 75 | 8000 |
Mallet 30000 |

7000 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, 0x, Mogu
m All

StarHR
1420 | Al

Stk |
Cane
BoneCN
EvilCN 20000 | Gobi, Karn

30000 | Nina, Bleu

5000 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, Ox, Mogu
400 All

_leyCN
GlowCN
Pcle
Pike 2000 | Al
Javeli 100 | Nina
1200 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, Ox, Mogu
2500 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, Ox, Mogu
1332 | Bo
- | Hero, Bo, Ox

2500 |
4000 |
6000 |
7500 |
10000
4000
5000
7000
10000 |
15000 |
30000 |
1000 |
2000 |
3000 |
4000 |
5500 |
7000 |
10000 |
7000 |
40000 |
500

- | Hero

100 | Al

m | Al

1000 | All

300 | Hero, Karn

goo | Al

150 | Al
10000 | All except Bleu

1200 | Nina, Bleu

1000 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, O0x, Mogu
500 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, 0x, Mogu
1400 | Hero, Bo, Karn, Gobi, Ox, Mogu
12000 | Hero, Ox, Mogu

2000 | Gobi

3000 | Gobi

Mogu
Mogu
Mogu
Mogu
Mogu
Karn
Karn
Karn
Karn
Karn
Karn
Karn
Karn

Hero, Karn
Bo LoveBR

~ EarthRB
_AgileAR
~ HuntCL

PowerDR ClearCL

~ FlameDR §
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SD - Sword/RP - Rapier/HR - Hammer/CN - Cane/SP - Spear/CW - Claw/DR - Dagger/BW - Bow ' AR-Armor/GN- Gown/GL - Glove/M/ML - Mail/SH- Shield/BR - Bra celet/RG - Ring/SF - Scarf/RB-Robe/CL - Clothes/HT - Helmet/SL - Scale
*ITEMS - O/ X --------------Weapons marked with an "0 " can be used as Items during battle |




